ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

<u>Present</u>-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE

LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. – OA 666 OF 2022

AMAR KUMAR MANDAL - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant : Mr. Kanak Kiran Bandyopadhyay,

Advocate

 $\frac{2}{18.11.2022}$

SCN.

For the Respondents : Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee,

Advocate

The matter is taken up pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No. 536-WBAT / 2J-15/2016 (Pt.-II) dated 26th August, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 and the Rules framed thereunder.

In terms of the leave granted on the last occasion, a supplementary affidavit (2 sets) has been filed and the same be kept on record.

Mr. Kanak Kiran Bandyopadhyay, learned counsel for the applicant has also filed an affidavit of service and the same be kept on record.

Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee, learned counsel appears to contest the case on behalf of the State respondents.

Accordingly, the service of notice in terms of Rule 11 (1) of the West Bengal Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1994 has been completed satisfactorily.

Let the case record be placed before the Hon'ble 3rd Single Bench on 25.11.2022 under the heading "Admission Hearing".

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR